Field of Dreams 2025 Game Schedule: FINAL 01-07-2025 (Version 2)

FOD Planning Assumptions for 2025 Season:

St. Johns and Duval County Spring Break is March 17" through March 21st; there are no games scheduled from
Friday, March 14" through Saturday, March 22",

Easter Sunday is April 20"; there are no games scheduled for Friday, April 18" and Saturday, April 19",

Each team plays each other 1 time for a 13-game schedule.

There are no contingency weekends; games cancelled due to weather will not be rescheduled.

Games must be played as scheduled unless prior arrangements are made.

Game-times are Friday @ 6pm and 7:15pm and on Saturdays at 9:00am; 10:15am; 11:30am; 12:45pm; and at
2pm except for Opening Day when all teams play one inning.

The home team occupies the first base dugout.

FOD Picture Day is March 7" and March 8; contingency and makeup day is March 28" and Marh 29™.

Gate River Run is March 1, 2025

Each game lasts 75 minutes except for Opening Day when each game lasts 60 minutes

Both teams that play the 12:45 PM game are responsible to help clean up and break everything down

A “Pitch Count” of 5 pitches per player is in effect (a ball that is fouled is not counted in the pitch count)



Field of Dreams 2025 Game Schedule: FINAL 01-07-2025 (Version 2)

Saturday, Jan 18
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11.00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM

Friday, Jan 24
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Jan 25
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Home Visitor
Cubs White Sox
Yankees Dodgers
Marlins Mariners
Opening Ceremonies
Nationals Red Sox
Rockies Rays
Braves Mets
Pirates Tigers
Home Visitor
Red Sox Yankees
Rays Cubs
Home Visitor
Mets Nationals
Dodgers Pirates
Braves Rockies
Mariners Tigers
White Sox Marlins

Buddies

Bartram Trail (verified)

Buddies
FSCJ (verified)
FSCJ (verified)

Buddies
Creekside (verified)
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Friday, Jan 31
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Feb 1
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Friday, Feb 7
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Feb 8
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Home
Mariners
Mets

Home
Rockies
Cubs
Rays
White Sox
Braves

Home
White Sox
Rockies

Home
Mets
Rays
Mariners
Nationals
Braves

Visitor
Yankees
Pirates

Visitor
Tigers
Marlins
Red Sox
Nationals
Dodgers

Visitor
Dodgers
Cubs

Visitor
Yankees
Tigers
Red Sox
Pirates
Marlins

Buddies

Buddies
Beachside (verified)

Buddies

Buddies
Nease (verified)
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Friday, Feb 14
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Feb 15
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Friday, Feb 21
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Feb 22
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Home
Nationals
Cubs

Home
Marlins
Dodgers
Tigers
Red Sox
Pirates

Home
Yankees
Tigers

Home
Marlins
Rockies
Dodgers
Cubs
Pirates

Visitor
Mariners
Mets

Visitor
Rockies
Rays
Braves

White Sox

Yankees

Visitor
Nationals

White Sox

Visitor
Rays
Mets
Mariners
Braves
Red Sox

Buddies

Buddies
JCB (TBV)

Buddies

Buddies



Field of Dreams 2025 Game Schedule: FINAL 01-07-2025 (Version 2)

Friday, Feb 28
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Mar 1
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Friday, Mar 7 Pic Day
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Sat, Mar 8 Pic Day
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Friday, Mar 14
Saturday, Mar 15
Friday, Mar 21
Saturday, Mar 22

Home
Rockies
Cubs

Home
Marlins
White Sox
Mets
Rays
Braves

Home
Pirates
Yankees

Home
Marlins
Tigers
Dodgers
Nationals
Red Sox

Visitor
Red Sox
Dodgers

Visitor
Tigers
Pirates
Mariners
Yankees
Nationals

Visitor
Mariners
White Sox

Visitor
Mets
Cubs
Rockies
Rays
Braves

Spring Break — NO GAMES
Spring Break — NO GAMES
Spring Break — NO GAMES
Spring Break — NO GAMES

Buddies

Buddies
St. Aug/Tocoi Creek (TBV)

Buddies

Buddies
Bishop Snyder (TBV)



Field of Dreams 2025 Game Schedule: FINAL 01-07-2025 (Version 2)

Friday, Mar 28

Contingency Pic Day
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Mar 29
Contingency Pic Day
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Friday, Apr 4
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Apr 5
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Home
Pirates
Nationals

Home

Mariners
Dodgers
Red Sox
Yankees
Tigers

Home
Mets
Braves

Home
Rockies
Rays
Tigers
Marlins
Cubs

Visitor
Rays
Rockies

Visitor
White Sox
Marlins
Cubs
Braves
Mets

Visitor
White Sox
Pirates

Visitor

Yankees
Mariners
Dodgers
Red Sox
Nationals

Buddies
FCA Nat Jr. Honor Society (verified)

Buddies
FCA Nat Jr. Honor Society (verified)

Buddies

Buddies
Bolles (TBV)
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Friday, Apr 11 Home Visitor Buddies
6:00 PM Red Sox Tigers
7:15 PM Dodgers Mets
Saturday, Apr 12 Home Visitor Buddies
9:00 AM Mariners Braves Ponte Vedra (TBV)
10:15 AM Yankees Cubs
11:30 AM White Sox Rays
12:45 PM Pirates Rockies
2:00 PM Nationals Marlins
Friday, Apr 18 Easter Weekend — NO GAMES

Saturday, Apr 19 Easter Weekend — NO GAMES
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Friday, Apr 25
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, Apr 26
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Friday, May 2
6:00 PM
7:15 PM

Saturday, May 3
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
12:45 PM
2:00 PM

Home
Rockies
Dodgers

Home
Cubs
Tigers
Marlins
Braves
Mets

Home
White Sox
Yankees

Home
Mariners
Nationals
Pirates
Rays
Red Sox

Visitor
Mariners
Red Sox

Visitor
Pirates
Nationals
Yankees
White Sox
Rays

Visitor
Rockies
Tigers

Visitor
Cubs
Dodgers
Marlins
Braves
Mets

Buddies

Buddies
CHS Football (verified)

Buddies

Buddies
BTHS Football (verified)



